
University of Alaska Development Report

Fundraising Progress

FY04 FY05 FY06 FY07 FY08  Goal YTD
Outstanding 
Proposals

UAA  $   6,825,787  $   3,954,454  $   5,315,355  $   3,778,259 $22,714,487  $   8,350,000  $    781,230 10,972,000$  
UAF  $   5,652,473  $   5,017,217  $   5,125,897  $   7,071,209  $   7,207,787  $   7,960,000  $    495,188 2,986,000$    
UAS  $      178,928  $      207,993  $      229,846  $      933,445  $      411,202  $      850,000  $      83,237 130,000$       
UA System  $   5,062,351  $   5,449,682  $   7,754,763  $ 11,366,769  $      734,119  $ 3,909,874 5,541,000$    

Total:  $ 17,719,539  $ 14,629,346  $ 18,425,861  $ 23,149,682  $ 31,067,595  $ 17,160,000  $ 5,269,529 19,629,000$  

FY04 FY05 FY06 FY07 FY08 Goal YTD
Total 4,824 5,248 4,752 5,961 6,507 6,000 918

Individuals 4,169 4,682 4,165 5,405 5,804 769
    Alumni 1,711 2,069 1,703 2,640 2,988 320
   Faculty/Staff n/a n/a n/a n/a 631 725 133
   Friends 2,458 2,613 2,462 2,765 2,185 316
Organizations 655 566 587 556 703 149
   Corporations n/a n/a n/a n/a 355 107
   Foundations n/a n/a n/a n/a 48 8
   Other n/a n/a n/a n/a 300 34

FY 09 (July 1 to Sep 30)

Gift History (Number of Donors)

*UAA FY08 includes the $11 million pledge from ConocoPhillips Charter

FY09 (July 1 to Sep 30)
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University of Alaska Development Report
Gifts Over $500,000

Last Name First Name Organization Name Gift Date Gift Amount Gift Type Fund Description Fund Category
ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc. 9/18/2008 $3,873,198 Cash University Unrestricted UA
Alyeska Pipeline Service Company 8/28/2008 $500,000 Pledge University of Alaska Anchorage UAA

Last Name First Name Organization Name Gift Date Gift Amount Gift Type Fund Description Fund Category
ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc. 2/5/2008 $11,000,000 Pledge University of Alaska Anchorage UAA
ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc. 2/5/2008 $4,000,000 Pledge Integrated Science Building UAA
Atwood Foundation 4/1/2008 $1,000,000 Pledge Robert B Atwood Chair of Journalism UAA

Gerson Nathan 5/23/2008 $885,000 Cash Gerson Family Memorial Scholarship UAF

Andrew W. Mellon Foundation 6/30/2008 $700,000 Cash
Dissertation Fellowship Prgm for AK Native 
Scholars & Others UAF

Bentley Family Trust 11/26/2007 $625,000 Cash Bentley Family UAF
BP Exploration, Inc. 9/26/2007 $540,675 Pledge Nanook Fund UAF
Chevron North America Exploration and 
Production Company 6/26/2008 $500,000 Pledge

Alaska Native Science Engineering Program 
General Support UAA

Chevron North America Exploration and 
Production Company 6/26/2008 $500,000 Pledge Kenai Campus Support UAA

Fiscal Year 2009 YTD (July 1, 2008 to Sep 30, 2008)

Fiscal Year 2008 (July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008)
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Quarterly Development Flash Report

7/1/2008 to 9/30/2008

Total # of DonorsTotal $'s Raised

7/1/2008 - 

9/30/2008

7/1/2007 - 

9/30/2007

7/1/2008 - 

9/30/2008

7/1/2007 - 

9/30/2007

7/1/2007 - 

9/30/2007

7/1/2008 - 

9/30/2008

7/1/2007 - 

9/30/2007

7/1/2008 - 

9/30/2008

Percent 

Change

Percent 

Change

Percent 

Change

Percent 

Change

Grand Totals

Alumni $70,564 $69,298 $69,298  320  280$70,5642% 2% 14% 320  280 14%
Friend $170,677 $253,238 $253,238  454  478$170,677-33% -33% -5% 454  478 -5%
Organization $5,028,288 $1,855,757 $1,855,757  154  157$5,028,288171% 171% -2% 154  157 -2%

**909$5,269,529 **925$2,178,293 $5,269,529 $2,178,293 **925 **909Totals 142% 142% 2% 2%

UAA

Alumni $21,421 $25,313 $25,313  161  107$21,421-15% -15% 50% 161  107 50%
Friend $60,698 $102,978 $102,978  85  86$60,698-41% -41% -1% 85  86 -1%
Organization $699,112 $800,247 $800,247  57  54$699,112-13% -13% 6% 57  54 6%

Totals 23% 247 30323% 247 303-16%$928,537$781,230-16%$928,537$781,230

UAF

Alumni $46,008 $42,215 $42,215  152  156$46,0089% 9% -3% 152  156 -3%
Friend $73,624 $127,939 $127,939  291  311$73,624-42% -42% -6% 291  311 -6%
Organization $375,555 $972,403 $972,403  83  89$375,555-61% -61% -7% 83  89 -7%

Totals -5% 556 526-5% 556 526-57%$1,142,557$495,188-57%$1,142,557$495,188

UAS

Alumni $3,135 $1,770 $1,770  6  10$3,13577% 77% -40% 6  10 -40%
Friend $25,582 $13,844 $13,844  53  25$25,58285% 85% 112% 53  25 112%
Organization $54,520 $43,929 $43,929  8  10$54,52024% 24% -20% 8  10 -20%

Totals 49% 45 6749% 45 6740%$59,543$83,23740%$59,543$83,237

UA System

Friend $10,773 $8,477 $8,477  25  56$10,77327% 27% -55% 25  56 -55%
Organization $3,899,100 $39,178 $39,178  7  10$3,899,1009,852% 9,852% -30% 7  10 -30%

Totals -52% 66 32-52% 66 328,104%$47,655$3,909,8748,104%$47,655$3,909,874

**  Note:  These totals will NOT add up to the totals by campus.  Constituents which give to more than one campus during the time period are only counted once.

As per Regent Policy P05.14.05, this report follows CASE Reporting standards and reflects charitable contributions only.  It excludes the quid pro quo portion of event income, sponsorships, and support from 

government entities.  Report created by Douglas Creek.  Report run by sw\sndgc.
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Quarterly Development Flash Report

7/1/2008 to 9/30/2008

Total $'s of Giving

Alumni Friend Organization Total

UAA $21,421 $60,698 $699,112 $781,230

UAF $46,008 $73,624 $375,555 $495,188

UAS $3,135 $25,582 $54,520 $83,237

UA System $0 $10,773 $3,899,100 $3,909,874

Total $70,564 $170,677 $5,028,288 $5,269,529

Alumni Friend Organization

UAA 3% 8% 89%

UAF 9% 15% 76%

UAS 4% 31% 65%

UA System 0% 0% 100%

Total 1% 3% 95%

As per Regent Policy P05.14.05, this report follows CASE Reporting standards and reflects charitable contributions only.  It excludes the quid pro quo portion of event income, sponsorships, and support from 

government entities.  Report created by Douglas Creek.  Report run by sw\sndgc.
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Quarterly Development Flash Report

7/1/2008 to 9/30/2008

Total # of Donors

Alumni Friend Organization Total

UAA 161 85 57 303

UAF 152 291 83 526

UAS 6 53 8 67

UA System 0 25 7 32

Total 319 448 149 913

Alumni Friend Organization

UAA 53% 28% 18%

UAF 28% 55% 15%

UAS 8% 79% 11%

UA System 0% 78% 21%

Total 34% 49% 16%

As per Regent Policy P05.14.05, this report follows CASE Reporting standards and reflects charitable contributions only.  It excludes the quid pro quo portion of event income, sponsorships, and support from 

government entities.  Report created by Douglas Creek.  Report run by sw\sndgc.
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Quarterly Development Flash Report

7/1/2008 to 9/30/2008

Total # of Gifts

Alumni Friend Organization Total

UAA 196 136 72 404

UAF 267 444 171 882

UAS 7 73 10 90

UA System 0 73 9 82

Total 470 726 262 1,458

Alumni Friend Organization

UAA 48% 33% 17%

UAF 30% 50% 19%

UAS 7% 81% 11%

UA System 0% 89% 10%

Total 32% 49% 17%

As per Regent Policy P05.14.05, this report follows CASE Reporting standards and reflects charitable contributions only.  It excludes the quid pro quo portion of event income, sponsorships, and support from 

government entities.  Report created by Douglas Creek.  Report run by sw\sndgc.
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Quarterly Development Flash Report

7/1/2008 to 9/30/2008

Source of $s GivenTotal $'s Given

Alumni Friend Organization Total

FY09 UAA (YTD) $21,421 $60,698 $699,112 $781,230

FY08 UAA $236,250 $546,990 $21,912,649 $22,695,888

FY07 UAA $223,574 $759,967 $3,066,461 $4,050,002

FY06 UAA $96,081 $479,681 $4,789,655 $5,365,417

FY09 UAF (YTD) $46,008 $73,624 $375,555 $495,188

FY08 UAF $1,611,969 $811,679 $4,900,824 $7,324,471

FY07 UAF $1,331,599 $1,577,110 $4,195,136 $7,103,846

FY06 UAF $325,991 $570,688 $4,256,407 $5,153,086

FY09 UAS (YTD) $3,135 $25,582 $54,520 $83,237

FY08 UAS $12,520 $104,537 $294,145 $411,202

FY07 UAS $14,647 $407,891 $511,027 $933,565

FY06 UAS $26,460 $87,581 $115,742 $229,782

FY09 UA System (YTD) $0 $10,773 $3,899,100 $3,909,874

FY08 UA System $0 $71,087 $665,566 $736,653

FY07 UA System $0 $2,922,186 $8,423,915 $11,346,101

FY06 UA System $0 $198,271 $7,552,027 $7,750,298

Alumni Friend Organization

3% 8% 89%

1% 2% 97%

6% 19% 76%

2% 9% 89%

9% 15% 76%

22% 11% 67%

19% 22% 59%

6% 11% 83%

4% 31% 65%

3% 25% 72%

2% 44% 55%

12% 38% 50%

0% 0% 100%

0% 10% 90%

0% 26% 74%

0% 3% 97%
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Quarterly Development Flash Report

7/1/2008 to 9/30/2008

Total # of Donors Source of Donors

Alumni Friend Organization

53% 28% 18%

67% 24% 8%

66% 25% 7%

47% 37% 14%

28% 55% 15%

34% 55% 10%

33% 56% 9%

34% 55% 10%

8% 79% 11%

20% 63% 15%

21% 63% 14%

12% 67% 20%

0% 78% 21%

0% 88% 11%

0% 79% 20%

0% 80% 19%

Alumni Friend Organization Total

FY09 UAA (YTD) 161 85 57 303

FY08 UAA 1,854 664 241 2,759

FY07 UAA 1,457 566 172 2,195

FY06 UAA 671 540 213 1,424

FY09 UAF (YTD) 152 291 83 526

FY08 UAF 1,103 1,771 322 3,196

FY07 UAF 1,152 1,904 333 3,389

FY06 UAF 1,055 1,706 339 3,100

FY09 UAS (YTD) 6 53 8 67

FY08 UAS 39 121 30 190

FY07 UAS 51 148 34 233

FY06 UAS 16 88 27 131

FY09 UA System (YTD) 0 25 7 32

FY08 UA System 0 186 23 209

FY07 UA System 0 111 29 140

FY06 UA System 0 118 28 146
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Quarterly Development Flash Report

7/1/2008 to 9/30/2008

Total # of Gifts Source of Gifts

Alumni Friend Organization Total

FY09 UAA (YTD) 196 136 72 404

FY08 UAA 2,097 956 518 3,571

FY07 UAA 1,817 1,156 336 3,309

FY06 UAA 890 1,041 320 2,251

FY09 UAF (YTD) 267 444 171 882

FY08 UAF 1,852 2,810 842 5,504

FY07 UAF 1,857 2,987 731 5,575

FY06 UAF 1,699 2,515 701 4,915

FY09 UAS (YTD) 7 73 10 90

FY08 UAS 52 252 53 357

FY07 UAS 68 219 47 334

FY06 UAS 29 153 45 227

FY09 UA System (YTD) 0 73 9 82

FY08 UA System 0 424 47 471

FY07 UA System 0 325 50 375

FY06 UA System 0 400 45 445

Alumni Friend Organization

48% 33% 17%

58% 26% 14%

54% 34% 10%

39% 46% 14%

30% 50% 19%

33% 51% 15%

33% 53% 13%

34% 51% 14%

7% 81% 11%

14% 70% 14%

20% 65% 14%

12% 67% 19%

0% 89% 10%

0% 90% 9%

0% 86% 13%

0% 89% 10%
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Gifts over $5,000

July  1, 2008 to September 30, 2008

Constituent Name Gift TypeGift Date Fund DescriptionGift Range Fund Category

Alyeska Pipeline Service Company Pledge8/28/2008 University of Alaska Anchorage$50,000+ UAA

ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc. Cash9/18/2008 BP & ConocoPhillips Charter$50,000+ UA System

Alaska Council On Economic 

Education

Cash7/30/2008 Center for Economic Education Support$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

American Seafoods Company Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research  

Center

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

American Seafoods Company Cash7/16/2008 Ted Stevens Distinguished Professorship of 

Marine Policy Spending

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Arctic Storm Inc. Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research  

Center

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Arctic Storm Inc. Cash7/16/2008 Ted Stevens Distinguished Professorship of 

Marine Policy Spending

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

ASRC Energy Services Cash7/30/2008 Engineering, Science and Project Management 

Support

$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

Sylvia Broady Strohmeyer Pay (pledge)-Cash9/3/2008 University of Alaska Anchorage$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

Gladys Callahan Cash7/11/2008 Student Ceramic Arts Guild Scholarship$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Chatham Electric, Inc. Cash8/25/2008 UAS General Support$10,000 to $50,000 UAS

Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc. Cash8/28/2008 Alaska Native Science Engineering Program 

General Support

$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

First National Bank Alaska Pay (pledge)-Cash7/7/2008 Culinary Arts and Hospitality Program General 

Support

$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

First National Bank Alaska Cash7/7/2008 Dental Assisting Clinic$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

Flint Hills Resources Alaska, LLC. Pay (pledge)-Cash9/30/2008 Museum Director's Fund$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Bruce Hayward Cash9/24/2008 Hayward  Endowment for Mammology Spending$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Highland Light Seafoods Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research  

Center

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Highland Light Seafoods Cash7/16/2008 Ted Stevens Distinguished Professorship of 

Marine Policy Spending

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

NAMI of Fairbanks Alaska Inc. Cash9/2/2008 NAMI of Fairbanks Ann Denardo Memorial 

Scholarship

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Rasmuson Foundation Cash8/8/2008 University of Alaska Southeast$10,000 to $50,000 UAS

Siemens Building Technologies Inc. Cash7/29/2008 Siemens Pacific Alliance Programmatic Support$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

Siemens Building Technologies Inc. Cash8/6/2008 Siemens Pacific Alliance Programmatic Support$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

Siemens Building Technologies Inc. Cash8/26/2008 Siemens Pacific Alliance Programmatic Support$10,000 to $50,000 UAA

As per Regent Policy P05.14.05, this report follows CASE Reporting standards and reflects charitable contributions only.  It excludes the quid pro quo portion of 
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Gifts over $5,000

July  1, 2008 to September 30, 2008

Constituent Name Gift TypeGift Date Fund DescriptionGift Range Fund Category

Starbound LLC Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research  

Center

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Starbound LLC Cash7/16/2008 Ted Stevens Distinguished Professorship of 

Marine Policy Spending

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

T. Rowe Price Cash8/4/2008 KUAC TV Underwriting$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

T. Rowe Price Cash8/4/2008 KUAC FM Underwriting$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Teck Resources Limited Pay (pledge)-Cash9/3/2008 Teck Cominco Scholarship$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

The Golden North Rebekah Lodge Cash9/9/2008 Golden North Rebekah Lodge (Est. 1913) 

Scholarship

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

Trident Seafoods Corporation Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research  

Center

$10,000 to $50,000 UAF

3 Point Booster Club Pay (pledge)-Cash9/26/2008 Women's Basketball Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

AARP Cash8/25/2008 AARP Gerontology Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UA System

Alaska Sealife Center Cash9/10/2008 University of Alaska Anchorage$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

Alyeska Pipeline Service Company Cash9/11/2008 Engineering, Science and Project Management 

Support

$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

American Seafoods Company Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research 

Center Spending

$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

Arctic Storm Inc. Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research 

Center Spending

$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

AstraZeneca Gift Matching Program MG Pay-cash7/7/2008 Ardell French Memorial$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

AT&T Alascom Pay (pledge)-Cash8/13/2008 Women's Track and Field Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

AT&T Alascom Pay (pledge)-Cash8/13/2008 Men's Track and Field Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

Robert Dickerman Cash8/4/2008 Ornithology$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

Emma Dieter Cash9/9/2008 National Ocean Sciences Bowl$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund Cash9/9/2008 UAA General Scholarships$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

Lori Gail Hilbert Cash9/26/2008 Tim Gail Memorial Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

Highland Light Seafoods Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research 

Center Spending

$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

Luther Hess Trust Cash7/15/2008 Luther Hess$5,000 to $9,999 UA System

Luther Hess Trust Cash9/8/2008 Luther Hess$5,000 to $9,999 UA System

Petro Star Inc. Cash7/17/2008 Last Frontier Theatre Conference Support$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

John Randall Gift-In-Kind7/8/2008 Development Fund$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

SAIC Cash7/30/2008 Engineering, Science and Project Management 

Support

$5,000 to $9,999 UAA
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Gifts over $5,000

July  1, 2008 to September 30, 2008

Constituent Name Gift TypeGift Date Fund DescriptionGift Range Fund Category

Starbound LLC Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research 

Center Spending

$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

Sydney Woll Estate Cash7/18/2008 Athletics Scholarship and General Department 

Support

$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

Ann Tremarello Cash9/29/2008 Earl Maxwell Memorial Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

Trident Seafoods Corporation Cash7/16/2008 Pollock Conservation Cooperative Research 

Center Spending

$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

UAA Hockey Alumni Association Pay (pledge)-Cash9/24/2008 Blueliner Hockey$5,000 to $9,999 UAA

UAF Alumni Association Cash7/2/2008 Audrey Stanfield Loftus Memorial Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

UAF Alumni Association - Fairbanks 

Chapter

Cash7/7/2008 Jim Doogan Memorial Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

UAF Alumni Association - Fairbanks 

Chapter

Cash7/7/2008 UAFAA Fairbanks Chapter Legacy Scholarship$5,000 to $9,999 UAF

UAS Student Government Cash9/30/2008 Student Government Scholarships$5,000 to $9,999 UAS

Wells Fargo Bank Alaska Cash7/8/2008 Wells Fargo Bank Scholarship - UAS$5,000 to $9,999 UAS
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